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Team Member Title Direct Dial E-Mail 

Partner Relations Management
In-the-field sales support and guidance

David Pauwels	 Director of Sales 586-218-6366 davidp@polemfg.com

Arthur “Buzz” Carruth Partner Relations Manager 586-218-6355 arthurc@polemfg.com  

Inside Sales
Support for selecting the right products for each job and generating pricing information

Keith Locke Inside Sales Manager 586-218-6351 keithl@polemfg.com  

Joe Guida Inside Sales 586-218-6386 joe@polemfg.com

Order Entry/Partner Service 
Support for placing new orders and inquiries on existing orders

Jessica Schultz Partner Service Manager 586-218-6388 jessicas@polemfg.com

Kayla Veres Order Entry and Partner Service 586-218-6342 kaylav@polemfg.com

Partner Ambassador
Support for training and procedures

Cheryl Kowalski Partner Ambassador 586-218-6348 cherylk@polemfg.com  


